good condition, as well as for their increase – is brought to our further attention, we 
will not withdraw our goodwill from them, through the vigour and testimony of this 
letter of ours.

Given at Buda, on the feast of Saint Sophia the Widow [15 May 15] in the year of 
the Lord one thousand five hundred and eight [1508].